

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MUSPDRG3C

Cereal dispenser triple - Ø 120 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm. This product is designed to provide a convenient and hygienic method for dispensing a variety of dry cereals. Made with high-quality materials, it is suitable for both commercial and home use.

2. Safety Information

- Read all instructions before using the product.
- Ensure that the product is securely mounted and stable before operation.
- Do not overload the dispenser beyond its maximum capacity.
- Keep the dispenser out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Avoid exposing the dispenser to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight, which may cause damage.
- Regularly check for wear or damage to ensure proper functionality.
- In the event of a malfunction, discontinue use and consult troubleshooting guidelines.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Triple O
- Dimensions: 120 mm
- Material: High-quality food-grade plastic
- Capacity: Each container holds approximately 2 liters.
- Weight: 1.5 kg
- Color: Transparent container with a black base.
- Number of containers: 3

4. Setup and Installation

- Ensure you have all necessary components before starting installation.
- Choose a stable and secure surface for the dispenser.
- Using the provided mounting brackets, secure the dispenser to the wall if desired or place it on a flat surface.
- Open the containers by twisting them to release, then fill each container with your desired cereal.
- Close the containers securely.
- Adjust the dispensing mechanism to ensure optimal flow.

5. Operation

- To dispense cereal, turn the dispensing wheel located at the front of each container.
- Ensure the cereal flows smoothly and adjust the dispensing wheel as necessary for desired portion size.
- The containers allow for visibility of contents, providing an easy monitoring system for refills.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regularly clean the outer surfaces with a soft, damp cloth.
- Remove containers for thorough cleaning with warm soapy water.
- Rinse well and allow to dry completely before refilling.
- Check for any residue buildup or blockages in the dispensing mechanism and clean as needed.

7. Troubleshooting

- If cereal is not dispensing properly, ensure that the wheel is not jammed and the container is filled adequately.
- Check for any foreign objects or debris that may be obstructing the mechanism.
- If damage is suspected, discontinue use and contact customer support.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations.
- If the product is no longer in use, consider recycling materials where possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm. Enjoy the convenience and freshness it brings to your meal planning!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm. Dieses hochwertige Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine einfache und hygienische Aufbewahrung sowie Portionierung von Cerealien und anderen trockenen Lebensmitteln zu ermöglichen. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Sicherheitshinweise: Lassen Sie das Gerät niemals unbeaufsichtigt während des Betriebs. Halten Sie den Dispenser außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Stromversorgung: Verwenden Sie nur die empfohlene Stromversorgung. Falsche Spannungen können zu Schäden führen.
- Gebrauchsanweisung: Verwenden Sie den Dispenser nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Vermeiden Sie Überladung und gefährliche Kombinationen von Lebensmitteln.
- Reinigung: Trennen Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort, um eine Beschädigung zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Triple O 120 mm
- Material: Hochwertiger, lebensmittelechter Kunststoff
- Kapazität: Bis zu 3 x 2,5 kg
- Abmessungen: 120 mm Durchmesser, 40 cm Höhe
- Farben: Transparent mit farbigen Einsätzen
- Besondere Merkmale: Einfache Portionskontrolle, klare Anzeige des Inneninhalts, einfaches Nachfüllen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, flachen und trockenen Untergrund für den Dispenser.
2. Montage: Stellen Sie den Dispenser auf die gewählte Fläche. Bei Bedarf können die mitgelieferten Befestigungen verwendet werden, um zusätzliche Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
3. Einsätze: Entfernen Sie die Abdeckungen der einzelnen Behälter und befüllen Sie diese mit Ihren gewünschten Cerealien oder trockenen Lebensmitteln.
4. Betriebsbereit machen: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Dispenser ordnungsgemäß geschlossen ist, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.

5. Betrieb

- Um eine Portion Cereal zu entnehmen, drücken Sie den Hebel an der Vorderseite des Dispensers.
- Der Dispenser gibt eine kontrollierte Menge des Inhalts aus.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter nicht überzuladen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Dispenser regelmäßig, um hygienische Bedingungen zu gewährleisten.
- Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Trocknen Sie das Gerät gründlich, bevor Sie es erneut verwenden oder lagern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Dispenser gibt kein Cereal aus.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Inhalt ausreichend vorhanden und der Hebel ordnungsgemäß betätigt wird.
- Problem: Luftdichtheit der Behälter nicht gewährleistet.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Abdeckungen auf korrekten Sitz.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte. Trennen Sie elektronische Komponenten von anderen Materialien.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de GGM Gastro Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm. Dit product is ontworpen voor het duurzaam en hygiënisch opslaan en serveren van verschillende soorten ontbijtgranen. De dispenser is ideaal voor gebruik in hotels, restaurants en cafés.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de dispenser alleen voor het beoogde doel zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen om de dispenser te openen of schoon te maken.
- Houd de dispenser buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen. Gebruik de dispenser niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Reinig de dispenser regelmatig om ophoping van vuil en bacteriën te voorkomen.
- Volg altijd de schoonmaak- en onderhoudsprocedures zoals in deze handleiding beschreven.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen (L x B x H): 320 x 180 x 570 mm
- Voeding: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Tot 3 x 5 liter (15 liter totaal)
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof en roestvrij staal

4. Installatie en Inrichting

1. Verwijder de dispenser uit de verpakking en controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.
2. Plaats de dispenser op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond, zoals een tafel of een aanrecht.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser in een goed bereikbare positie staat voor gebruikers.
4. Vul elke compartiment met de gewenste soort ontbijtgranen door de bovenkant te openen.
5. Controleer of de dispensers goed sluiten en er geen granen zijn uitgevallen tijdens het installatieproces.

5. Bediening

- Draai de hendel of druk de knop bovenop de dispenser om een portie van de ontbijtgranen te serveren.
- Zorg ervoor dat de dispenser steeds weer sluit na gebruik om de versheid van de granen te behouden.

6. Onderhoud en Schoonmaak

- Maak de dispenser regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Zorg ervoor dat u geen agressieve of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen gebruikt, aangezien deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Reinig de dispensers minstens eenmaal per week of vaker bij intensief gebruik.
- Controleer de afdichtingen en sluitingen op slijtage en vervang ze indien nodig.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- Granaten komen niet uit de dispenser: Controleer of de dispenser goed is geopend en niet verstopt is.
- De dispenser lekt: Controleer de afdichtingen en zorg ervoor dat ze goed zijn bevestigd. Vervang beschadigde onderdelen indien nodig.
- Granen zijn vochtig of beschimmeld: Leeg de dispenser onmiddellijk en reinig grondig. Vul de dispenser pas weer nadat deze volledig droog is.

8. Afvoer

- De dispenser kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled. Schaf lokaal de juiste afvalverwerkingsrichtlijnen aan voor het materiaal.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle voedselresten worden verwijderd voordat u het product weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of assistentie met betrekking tot het product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met het gebruik van de GGM Gastro Cereal Dispenser Triple O 120 mm!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Este dispensador de cereales triple O de 120 mm es ideal para el almacenamiento y distribución de cereales, frutos secos y otros productos secos. Diseñado para ser funcional y estéticamente agradable, es perfecto para su uso en cafeterías, restaurantes y hogares.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar únicamente para los fines previstos.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No sumergir en agua o líquidos.
- No utilizar si el dispositivo está dañado.
- Asegurarse de que todos los componentes estén correctamente instalados antes de usar.
- Limpiar el dispensador de acuerdo a las instrucciones de mantenimiento para evitar acumulación de residuos.
- En caso de mal funcionamiento, desconectar del suministro eléctrico y contactar al servicio técnico.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Dispensador de Cereales Triple O
- Dimensiones: 120 mm
- Capacidad de cada contenedor: 2,5 litros
- Material: Plástico alimentario y metal
- Color: Transparente y negro
- Peso: 1,5 kg
- Uso: Interior

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire todos los componentes de la caja y verifique que no falte ninguna pieza.
- Coloque el dispensador sobre una superficie plana y estable.
- Asegúrese de que el dispensador esté nivelado.
- Llene cada compartimiento con el cereal o producto seco elegido.
- Coloque la tapa en la parte superior de cada contenedor.
- Ajuste el dosificador según las instrucciones del fabricante.

5. Operación

- Para dispensar el contenido, gire la manija en la parte frontal.
- Ajuste la porción según sea necesario utilizando la configuración del dosificador.
- Asegúrese de que el compartimiento esté lleno antes de usar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar el dispensador regularmente con un paño húmedo y jabón suave.
- No usar productos abrasivos o limpiadores químicos.
- Desmontar los contenedores para una limpieza a fondo.
- Secar bien todos los componentes antes de volver a ensamblar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el dispensador no dispensa el contenido, verifique que no haya un atasco en los compartimientos.
- Asegúrese de que el contenido no esté húmedo o aglutinado.
- Si hay algún daño visible, comuníquese con el servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos.
- No desechar en el hogar, llevar a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consulta, puede comunicarse con nosotros a:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Distributeur de Céréales Triple O - 120 mm

1. Informations Générales

Le Distributeur de Céréales Triple O est conçu pour faciliter le service et la gestion des céréales dans les environnements commerciaux tels que les buffets, les hôtels ou les magasins. Ce modèle offre une solution efficace pour conserver et distribuer différents types de céréales.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Sécurisée : Assurez-vous que le distributeur est installé sur une surface stable et que tous les composants sont correctement assemblés avant utilisation.
- Éviter les Dommages : Ne pas surcharger le distributeur au-delà de sa capacité maximale.
- Protection des Enfants : Gardez le distributeur hors de portée des jeunes enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.
- Interdiction d'utilisation inappropriée : N'utilisez pas le distributeur à des fins autres que celles prévues.
- Maintenance régulière : Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité des pièces et remplacez-les si nécessaire.

3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 120 mm
- Capacité : Conçu pour accueillir 3 compartiments de céréales.
- Matériaux : Fabriqué en plastique de haute qualité, durable et résistant à l'humidité.
- Couleur : Transparent avec des accents en noir.
- Système de distribution : Basé sur un mécanisme de rotation pour une utilisation facile.

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le distributeur de son emballage.

2. Assemblage :

- Fixez les pieds au bas du distributeur.
- Assurez-vous que les compartiments sont bien en place et qu'ils se verrouillent correctement.

3. Positionnement : Placez le distributeur sur une surface plane et stable, loin des sources de chaleur et d'humidité.

4. Remplissage : Ouvrez le couvercle et remplissez chaque compartiment avec les céréales choisies.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour distribuer les céréales, tournez simplement le bouton correspondant au compartiment désiré.
- Assurez-vous que le compartiment est maintenu en position fermée après l'utilisation pour éviter le déversement non intentionnel.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage Régulier : Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour essuyer la surface extérieure.
- Démontez les Compartiments : Retirez les compartiments pour un nettoyage en profondeur une fois par semaine.
- Séchage : Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont complètement sèches avant de remonter le distributeur.

7. Dépannage

- Si le distributeur ne se vide pas correctement, vérifiez qu'il n'est pas obstrué.
- Assurez-vous que les compartiments sont correctement installés et que rien ne bloque le mécanisme de distribution.
- Pour toute autre anomalie, consultez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Lorsque le distributeur atteint la fin de sa vie utile, jetez-le conformément aux lois locales sur les déchets. Recyclez les matériaux lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support supplémentaire, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le Distributeur de Céréales Triple O. Nous vous souhaitons une utilisation agréable et efficace.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Dispenser di Cereali Triplo O 120 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Il dispenser di cereali Triplo O 120 mm è progettato per offrire una soluzione pratica e igienica per la distribuzione di cereali. Ideale per ristoranti, caffè, hotel e uso domestico, permette una facile accessibilità e consente di mantenere i cereali freschi e ben conservati.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il dispenser in presenza di materiali infiammabili o vicino a fonti di calore.
- Assicurarsi che il dispenser sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Non riempire oltre il limite raccomandato per prevenire fuoriuscite o sovraccarichi.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti o abrasivi per pulire il dispenser.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Dispenser di Cereali Triplo O 120 mm
- Capacità: 3 x 3,5 litri
- Materiale: Plastica ABS di alta qualità, resistente e facile da pulire
- Dimensioni: 120 mm (larghezza)
- Peso: 4,5 kg
- Colore: Nero/Trasparente
- Sistema di chiusura ermetica per mantenere la freschezza

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Posizionare il dispenser su una superficie piana e stabile.
2. Assicurarsi che il dispenser sia lontano da fonti di calore.
3. Fissare il dispenser al piano di lavoro, se necessario, utilizzando le viti fornite.
4. Rimuovere i coperchi superiori dei serbatoi.
5. Riempire i serbatoi con i cereali scelti senza superare il livello massimo indicato.
6. Riposizionare i coperchi dei serbatoi.

5. Funzionamento

- Ruotare la manopola per erogare la quantità desiderata di cereali nel contenitore sottostante.
- Per garantire una corretta distribuzione, non forzare eccessivamente la manopola.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Spegner e scollegare il dispositivo prima della pulizia.
- Utilizzare un panno umido con detergente neutro per pulire l'esterno del dispenser.
- Rimuovere i coperchi superiori e pulire con acqua calda e sapone, risciacquando accuratamente.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riempire di nuovo i serbatoi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Il dispenser non eroga cereali: Controllare se i serbatoi sono vuoti o se il meccanismo di erogazione è bloccato.
- Sovraccarico del dispenser: Ridurre il contenuto sui serbatoi per evitare sovraccarichi.
- Rottura del coperchio o del serbatoio: Contattare il servizio cliente per la sostituzione.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il dispenser insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali plastici.
- In caso di confusione, contattare l'autorità ambientale locale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande sul prodotto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania